

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2002/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2001 in AHO No. 96/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

A. RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHU NATH PATNAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits inter alia that

there being a registered agreement in favour of the petitioners, the case

would attract the applicability of Section 50 of the Registration Act,

1908 and unregistered agreement dated 7.11.1983 executed on plain piece

of paper should have been ignored.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks time for

examining the legal question.

Adjourned by sight weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER